

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

D.B. Civil Misc. Appeal No. 1252/2024

1. Smt. Santosh Gurjar W/o Badri Lal Gurjar, Aged About 26 Years, Do Ratan Gurjar Resident Of Salera Tehsil Gangrar At Present Borda Tehsil Gangrar District Chittorgarh
2. Payal D/o Badri Lal Gurjar, Aged About 7 Years, Minor Through Natural Guardian Mother Smt. Santosh Gurjar. Resident Of Salera Tehsil Gangar At Present Borda Tehsil Gangrar District Chittorgarh
3. Paridhi D/o Badri Lal Gurjar, Aged About 5 Years, Minor Through Natural Guardian Mother Smt. Santosh Gurjar. Resident Of Salera Tehsil Gangar At Present Borda Tehsil Gangrar District Chittorgarh

----Appellants

Versus

Badri Lal Gurjar S/o Jairam Gurjar, Resident Of Salera Tehsil
Gangrar District Chittorgarh

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Jaidev Singh
For Respondent(s)	:	

**HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN GOPAL VYAS**

Order

20/01/2025

1. The matter comes up on an application (IA No.01/24) filed under Section 5 of the Limitation Act.
2. The appellants are wife and daughters of the respondent.
3. For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed. The delay of 13 days in filing the appeal is condoned.
4. Issue notice to the respondent.



5. In the meanwhile, effect and operation of the judgment and decree dated 24.11.2023 passed by learned Family Court, Chittorgarh in Civil Misc. Case No.158/2021, shall remain stayed.

(MADAN GOPAL VYAS),J

(DR.PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI),J

5-nirmala/-