

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

D.B. Civil Misc. Appeal No. 1252/2024

Smt. Santosh Gurjar

-----Appellant

Versus

Badri Lal Gurjar

-----Respondent

For Appellant(s)

:

None Present

For Respondent(s)

:

None Present

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL BENIWAL

Order

23/03/2026

1. None appears for either side.
2. In the interest of justice, no adverse order is being passed.
3. Post the matter on 07.05.2026.
4. In the meanwhile, record of learned Family Court be requisitioned by the Registry.

(SUNIL BENIWAL),J

(ARUN MONGA),J